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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1649

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21
ST

 SEPTEMBER, 2020


CONCESSION IN INTERNET SERVICES


†1649. SHRIMATI MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH:

SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken any initiative to provide special concession in internet services in view of online education being imparted by the schools during the pandemic period;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to provide cheap mobile sets to the students belonging to economically weaker section; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE)


(a) to (b) No such initiatives has been taken by the Government.

(c ) to (d) There is no such proposal of the Government to provide cheap mobile sets to the students belonging to economically weaker section.
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